District
Argyle*
Barneveld*

Belmont*

Benton*
Black Hawk
Boscobel*

Cassville*
Cuba City*
Darlington*

Dodgeville*
Fennimore*
Highland*
lowa-Grant*
Ithaca*

Juda*
Kickapoo*
Lancaster*
Mineral Point*

Monroe*
Monticello*

New Glarus*
North Crawford*
Pecatonica*
Platteville*
Potosi*

Prairie du Chein*
Richland Area*
River Ridge*
River Valley*
Riverdale*
Seneca”*
Shullsburg*
Southwestern*

Wauzeka-Stueben*

Weston*

* Each district with an asterik has a operating referendum
that still affects their funding (recurring or non-recurring)

7.45
9.7
6.47

5.65
7.07
7.95
6.89
11.16
9.81
7.33
5.75
8.22

7.29
7.21
9.72
713
9.98
6.73
9.38

5.33
8.38
7.44
7.36
7.53
5.66
4.06
8.4
9.92
8.02

Going To

Referendum Type

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Non-
Recurring

Recurring

Non-
Recurring

Capital

Non-
Recurring

Non-
Recurring

Recurring

Non-
Recurring

Recurring

Amount

Total of $2,830,000
$800,000 per year

$600,000 per yr. for 2 yrs,
then $70,000 per yr. for 3

yrs.

$6,000,000

$2,500,000 per yer fo 3 yrs

$2,750,000 per yr. for 4 yrs.
$1,250,000

$975,000 per yr. for 3 years

$750,000 per year
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