

<b>District</b>	<b>Mill Rate</b>	<b>Going To Referendum</b>	<b>Type</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Argyle*	8.66			
Barneveld*	8.41			
Belmont*	7.5			
Benton*	6.56	Yes	Non-Recurring	Total of \$2,830,000
Black Hawk	6.07	Yes	Recurring	\$800,000 per year
Boscobel*	7.64			
Cassville*	7.45	Yes	Non-Recurring	\$600,000 per yr. for 2 yrs, then \$70,000 per yr. for 3 yrs.
Cuba City*	9.7			
Darlington*	6.47	Yes	Capital	\$6,000,000
Dodgeville*	5.65	Yes	Non-Recurring	\$2,500,000 per yer fo 3 yrs
Fennimore*	7.07			
Highland*	7.95			
Iowa-Grant*	6.89			
Ithaca*	11.16			
Juda*	9.81			
Kickapoo*	7.33			
Lancaster*	5.75			
Mineral Point*	8.22			
Monroe*	7.29	Yes	Non-Recurring	\$2,750,000 per yr. for 4 yrs.
Monticello*	7.21	Yes	Recurring	\$1,250,000
New Glarus*	9.72			
North Crawford*	7.13			
Pecatonica*	9.98			
Platteville*	6.73			
Potosi*	9.38			
Prairie du Chein*	5.33	Yes	Non-Recurring	\$975,000 per yr. for 3 years
Richland Area*	8.38			
River Ridge*	7.44			
River Valley*	7.36			
Riverdale*	7.53			
Seneca*	5.66			
Shullsburg*	4.06	Yes	Recurring	\$750,000 per year
Southwestern*	8.4			
Wauzeka-Stueben*	9.92			
Weston*	8.02			
* Each district with an asterik has a operating referendum that still affects their funding (recurring or non-recurring)				

Current as of 2/5/2026 at 4:10 PM		
	Currently 49 referenda Statewide	